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At the Idaho Transporta�on Department (ITD) 

our Strategic Plan is “Your Safety, Your Mobili-

ty, Your Economic Opportunity.”   
 

ITD is commi'ed to providing the safest trans-

porta�on system possible.  Each year progress 

is made to eliminate death and serious injuries 

on Idaho’s highways.   

 

The goal, “Toward Zero Deaths”, is the founda-

�on upon which we work.     
 

The crash data  summarized is a 5-year aver-

age, 2010 through 2014.  The source of the 

crash informa�on is the ITD statewide crash 

database which consists of crash reports com-

pleted by all law enforcement agencies in Ida-

ho.   
 

The top 12 coun�es represent 61% of the fatal 

and serious injury  single vehicle run off road-

crashes occurring in Idaho over the last five 

years  (table 1). The table shows the percent of 

crashes in the county compared to the percent 

of licensed drivers in a county. 
 

Table 2 shows the involvement by gender and 

age.  Involvement is determined by dividing 

the percentage of the drivers involved in 

crashes by the percentage of licensed drivers.  

The expected involvement is 1.  A value great-

er than 1 indicates that the group is over in-

volved in crashes.   
 

Males represent 50% of all licensed drivers but 

make up 68% of the drivers involved in fatal 

and serious injury crashes.   
 

Seventy-six percent of drivers were licensed in 

Idaho, 21% were from other states and the 

remaining drivers were from other countries 

or unlicensed (3%). 

Summary 

2010 - 2014 

Fatal and Serious Injury 

Single Vehicle Run off Road Crash Summary 

Special points of interest: 

•••   53% of all fatal crashes53% of all fatal crashes53% of all fatal crashes   

•••   32% of all serious injury crashes32% of all serious injury crashes32% of all serious injury crashes   

•••   466 Fatal Crashes466 Fatal Crashes466 Fatal Crashes   

•••   504 People Killed504 People Killed504 People Killed   

•••   1,645 Serious Injury Crashes1,645 Serious Injury Crashes1,645 Serious Injury Crashes   

•••   2,052 People Seriously Injured2,052 People Seriously Injured2,052 People Seriously Injured   

•••   69% Killed were unbelted 69% Killed were unbelted 69% Killed were unbelted 

(passenger vehicles only ages 7 (passenger vehicles only ages 7 (passenger vehicles only ages 7 

and older)    and older)    and older)       
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Single Vehicle Run off Road Crash Summary 

This graph represents some of 

the  contributing factors in 

fatal and serious injury single 

vehicle run off road crashes 

Table 3 Table 4 

Table 5 

Table 6 Table 8 Table 7 

*Roads not maintained by the Idaho Transportation Department 
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